## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas A. Keller		06/26/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TK Management, LLC	
Street Address:	6540 Washington Street	
City:	Yountville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94599	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559236	BOUCHON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)255-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpfnapa.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien
Address Line 1: 809 Coombs Street

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/
Date:	09/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0387

900057312

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOUCHON - Assgnmt to TKM (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0388

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Thomas A. Keller, a U.S. individual ("Assignor") owns the following mark in the United States which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

**Trademark** 

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

**BOUCHON** 

2,559,236

April 9, 2002

Whereas, TK Management, LLC, a California limited liability company, located and doing business at 6540 Washington Street, Yountville, California 94599 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. mark and the U.S. registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, with an effective date of <u>February 17, 2003</u>, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registration thereof.

Dated: 6/26/06

Thomas A Keller

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 09/06/2006**